



# 2018 Polar Bear Regatta

## Official Results

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 1: W-1-8 Heat 1 @ 11:00 AM</b>							
1st	3	Madison (A. Kelly)	<b>05:51.20</b>				
2nd	2	W. Potomac (C. Lane)	<b>05:54.15</b>	0.8%	00:02.95	00:00:02.95	
3rd	5	South County (C. Nelson)	<b>06:08.56</b>	4.9%	00:14.41	00:00:17.36	
4th	4	Westfield (J. Stewart)	<b>06:40.74</b>	14.1%	00:32.18	00:00:49.54	
5th	1	Mount Vernon (A. Hood)	<b>06:58.00</b>	19.0%	00:17.26	00:01:06.80	
<b>Race 2: W-1-8 Heat 2 @ 11:08 AM</b>							
1st	2	Wilson (M. Durfee)	<b>06:00.40</b>				
2nd	4	Lake Braddock (M. Morris)	<b>06:07.54</b>	2.0%	00:07.14	00:00:07.14	
3rd	5	Robinson (K. Shortridge)	<b>06:10.67</b>	2.8%	00:03.13	00:00:10.27	
4th	3	Jefferson (A. Veizi)	<b>06:11.81</b>	3.2%	00:01.14	00:00:11.41	
<b>Race 3: M-1-8 Heat 1 @ 11:16 AM</b>							
1st	4	Wakefield (N. Belvin)	<b>05:31.60</b>				
2nd	5	Jefferson (K. Ganeshan)	<b>05:35.16</b>	1.1%	00:03.56	00:00:03.56	
3rd	1	Wilson (E. Klein)	<b>05:36.02</b>	1.3%	00:00.86	00:00:04.42	
4th	3	Oakton (T. Wilson)	<b>05:45.25</b>	4.1%	00:09.23	00:00:13.65	
5th	2	Forest Park (R. Romano)	<b>05:46.67</b>	4.5%	00:01.42	00:00:15.07	
<b>Race 4: M-1-8 Heat 2 @ 11:24 AM</b>							
1st	5	McLean (J. Hilliard)	<b>05:16.80</b>				
2nd	1	South County (C. Gladieux)	<b>05:25.52</b>	2.8%	00:08.72	00:00:08.72	
3rd	2	Madison (D. Brune)	<b>05:30.36</b>	4.3%	00:04.84	00:00:13.56	
4th	3	Lake Braddock (C. Cochran)	<b>05:43.65</b>	8.5%	00:13.29	00:00:26.85	
5th	4	W. Springfield (B. Killian)	<b>05:44.56</b>	8.8%	00:00.91	00:00:27.76	
<b>Race 5: M-1-8 Heat 3 @ 11:32 AM</b>							
1st	4	Langley (S. Scott)	<b>05:45.40</b>				
2nd	3	Robinson (C. Heilman)	<b>05:46.53</b>	0.3%	00:01.13	00:00:01.13	
3rd	2	Woodson (E. Kutia)	<b>05:46.80</b>	0.4%	00:00.27	00:00:01.40	
4th	5	Mount Vernon (J. Wharton)	<b>06:20.36</b>	10.1%	00:33.56	00:00:34.96	
<b>Race 6: W-1-4 Heat 1 @ 11:40 AM</b>							
1st	5	Langley (T. Kuligowski)	<b>06:51.90</b>				
2nd	4	Oakton (S. Couch)	<b>06:59.94</b>	2.0%	00:08.04	00:00:08.04	
3rd	2	Fairfax (K. Wells)	<b>07:06.80</b>	3.6%	00:06.86	00:00:14.90	
4th	1	Stone Bridge (J. Long)	<b>07:19.70</b>	6.7%	00:12.90	00:00:27.80	
	3	Jefferson (A. Appler)	<b>Scratch</b>				

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 7: W-1-4 Heat 2 @ 11:48 AM</b>							
1st	3	Wakefield (L. Kelly)	<b>06:39.80</b>				
2nd	4	W. Springfield (K. Rupinen)	<b>07:01.60</b>	5.5%	00:21.80	00:00:21.80	
3rd	5	Woodson (K. Wahlbeck)	<b>07:25.40</b>	11.4%	00:23.80	00:00:45.60	
4th	2	W. Potomac (L. Kenyon)	<b>07:39.30</b>	14.9%	00:13.90	00:00:59.50	
<b>Race 8: M-2-8 Heat 1 @ 11:56 AM</b>							
1st	5	Jefferson (A. Kim)	<b>05:43.70</b>				
2nd	4	Woodson (R. Torgersen)	<b>05:44.77</b>	0.3%	00:01.07	00:00:01.07	
3rd	1	South County (E. Cryer)	<b>05:47.66</b>	1.2%	00:02.89	00:00:03.96	
4th	2	Robinson (J. Denelsbeck)	<b>06:00.25</b>	4.8%	00:12.59	00:00:16.55	
5th	3	Broad Run (M. Dumm)	<b>06:14.76</b>	9.0%	00:14.51	00:00:31.06	
<b>Race 9: M-2-8 Heat 2 @ 12:04 PM</b>							
1st	5	Oakton (A. Mai)	<b>06:12.00</b>				
2nd	2	Forest Park (D. Beasley)	<b>06:19.15</b>	1.9%	00:07.15	00:00:07.15	
3rd	4	Madison (W. Gallagher)	<b>06:20.57</b>	2.3%	00:01.42	00:00:08.57	
4th	3	W. Springfield (A. Shirazi)	<b>06:25.78</b>	3.7%	00:05.21	00:00:13.78	
<b>Race 10: M-2-8 Heat 3 @ 12:12 PM</b>							
1st	2	McLean (R. Burgess)	<b>05:42.50</b>				
2nd	3	Wilson (N. Antrim)	<b>05:57.59</b>	4.4%	00:15.09	00:00:15.09	
3rd	4	Lake Braddock (L. Mermagen)	<b>06:10.88</b>	8.3%	00:13.29	00:00:28.38	
4th	5	Wakefield (C. Garama)	<b>06:15.80</b>	9.7%	00:04.92	00:00:33.30	
<b>Race 11: W-1-4x Final @ 12:20 PM</b>							
1st	2	Colgan (L. Nicolai)	<b>06:28.60</b>				
2nd	3	Stuart (P. McGuigan)	<b>06:29.08</b>	0.1%	00:00.48	00:00:00.48	
3rd	4	Hylton (I. Sankoh)	<b>07:01.54</b>	8.5%	00:32.46	00:00:32.94	
4th	6	Forest Park 2x	<b>07:13.97</b>	11.7%	00:12.43	00:00:45.37	
5th	1	Forest Park Jr (M. Baldwin)	<b>09:02.85</b>	39.7%	01:48.88	00:02:34.25	
<b>Race 12: M-1-4x Final @ 12:28 PM</b>							
1st	4	Stuart (C. Haver)	<b>06:24.65</b>				
2nd	3	Hylton (J. Rush)	<b>06:42.04</b>	4.5%	00:17.39	00:00:17.39	
<b>Race 13: W-2-4 Final @ 12:36 PM</b>							
1st	3	W. Springfield (E. Cashman)	<b>07:12.70</b>				
2nd	1	W. Potomac (H. Kenyon)	<b>07:18.31</b>	1.3%	00:05.61	00:00:05.61	
3rd	5	Wakefield (G. Peterson)	<b>07:19.63</b>	1.6%	00:01.32	00:00:06.93	
4th	4	Langley (H. Chambers)	<b>07:21.91</b>	2.1%	00:02.28	00:00:09.21	
5th	2	Fairfax (N. Buice)	<b>07:51.90</b>	9.1%	00:29.99	00:00:39.20	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 14: W-JR-4 Final @ 12:44 PM</b>							
1st	4	Oakton (K. Fukahori)	07:28.50				
2nd	3	Langley (M. Givens)	07:30.27	0.4%	00:01.77	00:00:01.77	
3rd	2	Rock Ridge (E. Llanos)	08:06.21	8.4%	00:35.94	00:00:37.71	
4th	5	W. Potomac (G. Dannahey)	08:25.90	12.8%	00:19.69	00:00:57.40	
5th	1	Stone Bridge (E. Powell)	08:55.56	19.4%	00:29.66	00:01:27.06	
	6	W. Springfield (K. Bruening)	Scratch				
<b>Race 15: M-JR-4 Final @ 12:52 PM</b>							
1st	5	W. Potomac JR (J. Phipps)	06:53.10				
2nd	3	Fairfax (N. Olson)	07:08.88	3.8%	00:15.78	00:00:15.78	
3rd	2	W. Potomac 2nd (J. Larkin)	07:25.13	7.8%	00:16.25	00:00:32.03	
4th	4	Langley (W. hogg)	08:17.47	20.4%	00:52.34	00:01:24.37	
<b>Race 16: M-LT-4 Final @ 01:00 PM</b>							
1st	3	Forest Park (R. Koos)	06:34.80				
2nd	5	Stuart (M. Ferrell)	06:41.01	1.6%	00:06.21	00:00:06.21	
3rd	4	Stone Bridge (C. Stone)	07:04.38	7.5%	00:23.37	00:00:29.58	
<b>Race 17: W-JR-8 Final @ 01:08 PM</b>							
1st	6	Woodson (J. Hissong)	06:41.70				
2nd	4	Madison (M. Harvey)	07:05.89	6.0%	00:24.19	00:00:24.19	
3rd	1	Wilson (S. Madera)	07:10.16	7.1%	00:04.27	00:00:28.46	
4th	5	Lake Braddock	07:14.65	8.2%	00:04.49	00:00:32.95	
5th	3	Westfield (J. Noh)	07:40.54	14.6%	00:25.89	00:00:58.84	
6th	2	W. Springfield (E. O'Rourke)	08:04.51	20.6%	00:23.97	00:01:22.81	
<b>Race 18: M-JR-8 Final @ 01:16 PM</b>							
1st	5	Langley JR (P. Williams)	05:51.70				
2nd	3	Stone Bridge (N. Liston)	06:01.39	2.8%	00:09.69	00:00:09.69	
3rd	4	Jefferson (A. Kumar)	06:03.87	3.5%	00:02.48	00:00:12.17	
4th	2	Langley LTW (A. REINKE)	06:12.34	5.9%	00:08.47	00:00:20.64	
<b>Race 19: W-1-8 Final @ 01:24 PM</b>							
1st	4	Wilson (M. Durfee)	05:58.01				
2nd	2	Lake Braddock (M. Morris)	06:07.68	2.7%	00:09.67	00:00:09.67	
3rd	3	Madison (A. Kelly)	06:09.78	3.3%	00:02.10	00:00:11.77	
4th	5	W. Potomac (C. Lane)	06:17.50	5.4%	00:07.72	00:00:19.49	
5th	1	South County (C. Nelson)	06:20.23	6.2%	00:02.73	00:00:22.22	
6th	6	Robinson (K. Shortridge)	06:23.16	7.0%	00:02.93	00:00:25.15	
<b>Race 20: M-1-8 Final @ 01:32 PM</b>							
1st	3	McLean (J. Hilliard)	05:24.90				
2nd	6	South County (C. Gladioux)	05:34.01	2.8%	00:09.11	00:00:09.11	
3rd	4	Wakefield (N. Belvin)	05:36.84	3.7%	00:02.83	00:00:11.94	
4th	2	Jefferson (K. Ganeshan)	05:44.60	6.1%	00:07.76	00:00:19.70	
5th	5	Langley (S. Scott)	05:51.18	8.1%	00:06.58	00:00:26.28	
6th	1	Robinson (C. Heilman)	06:05.17	12.4%	00:13.99	00:00:40.27	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 21: W-1-4 Final @ 01:40 PM</b>							
1st	4	Wakefield (L. Kelly)	<b>06:49.20</b>				
2nd	3	Langley (T. Kuligowski)	<b>06:58.72</b>	2.3%	00:09.52	00:00:09.52	
3rd	2	W. Springfield (K. Rupinen)	<b>07:01.68</b>	3.0%	00:02.96	00:00:12.48	
4th	5	Oakton (S. Couch)	<b>07:13.96</b>	6.1%	00:12.28	00:00:24.76	
5th	1	Fairfax (K. Wells)	<b>07:16.75</b>	6.7%	00:02.79	00:00:27.55	
6th	6	Woodson (K. Wahlbeck)	<b>07:39.30</b>	12.2%	00:22.55	00:00:50.10	
<b>Race 22: M-1-4 Final @ 01:48 PM</b>							
1st	5	Stone Bridge (E. Jones)	<b>06:29.10</b>				
2nd	6	W. Potomac (W. Herrington)	<b>06:33.17</b>	1.0%	00:04.07	00:00:04.07	
3rd	2	Fairfax (S. Morrow)	<b>06:39.21</b>	2.6%	00:06.04	00:00:10.11	
4th	4	Westfield (E. WILLARD)	<b>06:58.90</b>	7.7%	00:19.69	00:00:29.80	
5th	3	Jefferson (J. Mangrio)	<b>07:10.36</b>	10.6%	00:11.46	00:00:41.26	
6th	1	Rock Ridge (R. Carney)	<b>08:10.66</b>	26.1%	01:00.30	00:01:41.56	
<b>Race 23: W-2-8 Final @ 01:56 PM</b>							
1st	6	Wilson (E. Saenz)	<b>06:50.20</b>				
2nd	4	Jefferson (S. Choi)	<b>06:57.93</b>	1.9%	00:07.73	00:00:07.73	
3rd	3	Lake Braddock (L. Ward)	<b>07:02.99</b>	3.1%	00:05.06	00:00:12.79	
4th	2	Robinson (J. St. Claire)	<b>07:09.48</b>	4.7%	00:06.49	00:00:19.28	
5th	5	South County (A. LaChanse)	<b>07:14.49</b>	5.9%	00:05.01	00:00:24.29	
6th	1	Broad Run (A. Razon)	<b>07:24.42</b>	8.3%	00:09.93	00:00:34.22	
<b>Race 24: M-2-8 Final @ 02:04 PM</b>							
1st	5	McLean (R. Burgess)	<b>05:48.80</b>				
2nd	1	Wilson (N. Antrim)	<b>05:56.52</b>	2.2%	00:07.72	00:00:07.72	
3rd	3	Oakton (A. Mai)	<b>05:57.24</b>	2.4%	00:00.72	00:00:08.44	
4th	4	Jefferson (A. Kim)	<b>06:03.82</b>	4.3%	00:06.58	00:00:15.02	
5th	2	Woodson (R. Torgersen)	<b>06:08.54</b>	5.7%	00:04.72	00:00:19.74	
6th	6	Forest Park (D. Beasley)	<b>06:37.86</b>	14.1%	00:29.32	00:00:49.06	
<b>Race 25: M-3-8 Final @ 02:12 PM</b>							
1st	2	South County (R. Nalls)	<b>05:52.20</b>				
2nd	4	Oakton (P. Broome)	<b>05:58.33</b>	1.7%	00:06.13	00:00:06.13	
3rd	1	Jefferson (S. Arndt)	<b>06:13.12</b>	5.9%	00:14.79	00:00:20.92	
4th	3	Robinson (N. Downie)	<b>06:19.46</b>	7.7%	00:06.34	00:00:27.26	
5th	5	Wakefield (B. Schulz)	<b>06:21.90</b>	8.4%	00:02.44	00:00:29.70	